
Foundation course‐Rural Medical College, PIMS  1st‐31st August 2019 TOTAL HOURS=175
ORIENTATION 1/8/2019‐6/8/2019  = 33 HOURS SPORTS & EXTRACURRICULAR= 22 HOURS FIELD VISIT=8 HRS;LANGUAGE/COMPUTER=40 HRS SKILL MODULE=35 HOURS;ETHICS=40 HR

day date 9.00‐11.00 11.00‐1.00 pm 2.00‐4.00 4.00‐5.00

Thursday 1/8/2019 welcome address by Dean, Antiragging measures,mentorship  Hostel rules,sports and cultural activities parents meeting & documentation formation of hobby clubs
Friday 2/8/2019 visit to Anatomy,physiology,biochemistry,Community medicine visit to Patho,Micro.,Pharmacology,FMT overview of MBBS program    9.1.1 a viii  
Saturday 3/8/2019 visit to OPD complex,CCL,Blood bank, MRI visit to IPDs in Pravara Rural Hospital doctor patient relationship,BMWM 9.1.1 a x
Sunday 4/8/2019
Monday 5/8/2019 9.1.1 a I ; 9.1.1 a iv 9.1.1 a iii; 9.1.1 a vii Video‐Pravara Example to follow; loni PURA model indoor/outdoor sports
Tuesday 6/8/2019 9.1.1 a ii; 9.1.1 a v 9.1.1 a vi; 9.1.1 a ix Introduction to Language & computer skills indoor/outdoor sports
Wednesday 7/8/2019 Introduction to AETCOM and medical ethics basic principles of bioethics, professionalism Learning skills,e learning & PBL,SDL indoor/outdoor sports
thursday 8/8/2019 briefing on COME & field visit introduction to  skills module‐1 visit to skill lab, indoor/outdoor sports
Friday 9/8/2019 Field visit/computer skill/language skill   A/B/C Field visit/computer skill/language skill   A/B/C Field visit/computer skill/language skill   A/B/C extracurricular activities
Saturday 10/8/2019 Field visit/computer skill/language skill   A/B/C Field visit/computer skill/language skill   A/B/C Field visit/computer skill/language skill   A/B/C extracurricular activities
Sunday 11/8/2019
Monday 12/8/2019 Field visit/computer skill/language skill   A/B/C Field visit/computer skill/language skill   A/B/C Field visit/computer skill/language skill   A/B/C indoor/outdoor sports
Tuesday 13/8/2019 Field visit/computer skill/language skill   A/B/C Field visit/computer skill/language skill   A/B/C Field visit/computer skill/language skill   A/B/C indoor/outdoor sports
Wednesday 14/8/2019 skill module /computer skill/language skill A/B/C skill module/computer skill/language skill A/B/C skill module/computer skill/language skill A/B/C indoor/outdoor sports
thursday 15/8/2019 flag hosting ceremony‐near sports ground at 7.00 AM‐8.00 AM
Friday 16/8/2019 skill module/computer skill/language skill A/B/C skill module/computer skill/language skill A/B/C skill module/computer skill/language skill A/B/C extracurricular activities
Saturday 17/8/2019 skill module/computer skill/language skill A/B/C skill module/computer skill/language skill A/B/C skill module/computer skill/language skill A/B/C extracurricular activities
Sunday 18/8/2019
Monday 19/8/2019 skill module/computer skill/language skill A/B/C skill module/computer skill/language skill A/B/C skill module/computer skill/language skill A/B/C indoor/outdoor sports
Tuesday 20/8/2019 skill module ‐BLS skill module ‐BLS skill module ‐BLS indoor/outdoor sports
Wednesday 21/8/2019 skill module first aid skill module first aid skill module first aid indoor/outdoor sports
thursday 22/8/2019 skill module ‐suturing skills skill module suturing skills skill module suturing skills indoor/outdoor sports
Friday 23/8/2019 skill module ACLS skill module ACLS skill module ACLS practice extracurricular activities
Saturday 24/8/2019 AETCOM‐professionalism AETCOM‐principles Movie/videos on ethics extracurricular activities
Sunday 25/8/2019
Monday 26/8/2019 AETCOM‐ethical issues AETCOM‐unprofessional behaviour AETCOM‐value of integrity indoor/outdoor sports
Tuesday 27/8/2019 AETCOM‐honesty AETCOM‐respect to others AETCOM‐communication skills indoor/outdoor sports
Wednesday 28/8/2019 AETCOM‐clinical ethics AETCOM‐patient communications AETCOM‐communication skills indoor/outdoor sports
thursday 29/8/2019 AETCOM‐role play AETCOM‐video on ethical issues AETCOM‐interpersonal communication indoor/outdoor sports
Friday 30/8/2019 AETCOM‐role play AETCOM‐group dynamics AETCOM‐medical records & documentation extracurricular activities
Saturday 31/8/2019 Guest lecture with demo‐Yoga & meditation stress management & time management culurual fest singing,dancing, mimicry,music valedictory;National Anthom

Note: 9.1.1 Batches :  A 1‐67              B‐68‐134          C‐135‐200
(a) Orient the learner to:            
(i) The medical profession and the physician’s role in society language skills(marathi & english) computer skills
(ii) The MBBS programme local language common words Introduction to MS Office
(iii) Alternate health systems in country and history of medicine body parts  MS Excel ‐ data entry and analysis
(iv) Medical ethics, attitudes and professionalism history taking common words statistical softwares
(v) Health care system and its delivery marathi movie with english subtitles useful sites on internet
(vi) National health priorities and policies online education
(vii) Universal precautions and vaccinations digital media
(viii) Patient safety and biohazard safety
(ix) Principles of primary care (community based care)
(x) The academic ambience AVM (Retd) Dr. Rajvir Bhalwar

Dean, Rural Medical College,Loni
orientation‐33
skills module‐35
field visit‐8
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